INDEX#

1299
605
507
1461
1891
13
2
LSl
1596
1942
656
1718
1561
1452
1179
930
1278
603
T
1220
368
209
344
805
200
1004
5l
496
1282
7.8
151
1457
449
520
431
345
387
S
708
366
1455
1456
834
1354
830
574
346
774
1935
11935
1866
1867
1437
142
281
592
143
1851
1852
1843
1844
704
420
1055
234/
1838

1900 STONE COUNTY FEDERAL

SURNAME

CAGLE
CAIN
CALHOUN
CALKINS
CALLEN
CALLISON
CALVERT
CAMPBELL
CAMPBELL
CAMPBELL
CAMPBELL
CAMPBELL
CANIEL
CANNON
CANTRELL
CANTRELL
CANTWELL
CANTWELL
CARL
CARMICLE
CARNEY
CARNEY
CARNEY
CARNEY
CARNEY
CARNEY
CARNEY
CARNEY
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARR
CARR
CARR
CARR
CARR
CARR
CARR
CARR
CARR
CARR
CARR
CARROLL
CARSON
CARTER
CARTER
CARTER
CARTER
CARTER
CARTER
CASEY
CASEY
CASTMEL
CATHCORT
CAVETT
CAVILLEE
CAVNER
CERRY
CERRY
CERRY
CERRY
CHAMBERS
CHAPELL
CHAPMAN
CHAPMAN
CHAPPELL

c-D
FIRST NAME

SARAH
BARTLEY
WILLIAM
H G
RUDOLPH
JAMES
WILLIAM R
ALBERT
CRAYTON
HENRY
JOHN

M W

I HA
WILEY A
RAY
RICHARD
JOHN
WILLIAM
JOHN A
JOSEPH
BERTON
(@NILE
CHARLES
GEORGE
JAMES
MATILDA
THOMAS
WILLIAM
CHARLES
DANIEL
JOHN
ATILCY
HENRY
MARTHA
PERRY
SILAS
SILAS
SILAS
STEPHEN
THOMAS
W G
WILLIAM
D@IS @ON
THOMAS
JAMES C
JOHN
JOSEPH
NEILL
SARAH B
WILLIAM
FRANCIS M
WILLIAM
HENRY C
WILLIAM C
JAMES F
BETSY H
TIMOTHY
JOHN W
MACK
MARTIN
ORA A
ROBERT P
WILLIAM
SARAH
WILLIAM L
JOHN

CENSUS INDEX



1964
1485
1594
343
1394
291
123
958
1044
284
89
446
194
246
62
2590
391
601
501
1305
282
506
1015
902
[ Oel
1966
900
182
1914
5O
bib
1774
1641
451
858
1779
£ 8510
256
{952
710
144
99
1 652
201
1659
1693
1 658
215
1702
1216
1221
149
491
726
1668
11633
1431
1703
1622
1902
1875
658
498
1370
289
997
[ 206
1495
1696
740
1789
599

CHAPPELL
CHASE
CHASTAIN
CHASTAIN
CHASTINE
CHETHAM
CHILDERS
CHILDERS
CHILDERS
CHILDERS
CHISM
CLAFFIN
CLARK
CLARK
CLARK
CLARK
CLARK
CLARK
CLARK
CLARK
CLARK
CLEM
CLEVENGER
CLEVENHOGEN
Elnlzbel QN
Elalzbel QN
Elalzbe ON
CLIFTON
CLIFTON
CLIFTON
CLIFTON
CLIFTON
CLINE
CLINES
CLINKENBEARD
CLINKENBEARD
CLINKENBEARD
CLOUD
CLOUD
CLOUD
CLOUD
CLOUD
CLOUD
CLOUD
CLOUD
CLOUD
CLOUD
CLOUD
CLOUD
COATS
COATS
COBB

@@ [Eb T
COFFER
COFFMAN
COIN
COIN
COIN
COIN
COKER
COKER
COLE
COLLEY
COLLIER
COLLINS
COLLINS
COMBS
COMPTON
CONDER
CONNER
CONNER
CONNON?

WILLIAM R
ALTIE A
MATTIE
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
Rzl Y
JOHN

JOHN R
MOSES T
WILLIAM H
JOHN
ZIPPRA
ALVA
ELISHA
FRANK E
GEORGE
JAMES
JAMES T
JOHN

JOHN
SIEANI Y @
GEORGE
ANDREW J
MARTIN
CASWELL D
G

JAMES A
dRES Sk
JOSEPH

QP REIA
SARAH A
SERES )
JAMES C
SEABURN
HIRAM
JOHN

M?
AMBROSE C
ATLAS
BURWELL
ELLISON B
EMANT L?
GREEN B
JOHN B
PF

SARAH O
SHERMAN
WILLIAM H
WILLIAM W
SOLOMON
WILLIAM
MARION M
LEE

JOHN
GERTIE
CAROLINE
MRS. N A
SAMUEL A
THOMAS
CHARLES M
TILFORD D
CHARLES
GRACIE A
THOMAS
HARRILES P
JOHN A
HENRY

I O
MARTHA E
JAMES M
JOHN O
THOMAS B



7

102
1526
873
885
942
919
1895
1778
1811
990
285
286
718
722
1499
340
481
388
120
447
1641
1367
1573
260
447
1564
1572
1479
1640
1587
266
565
gshe
1664
300
1442
1882
407
666
564
3.6
402
1129
1533
1602
39
781
1418
1416
1410
1552
1434
1888
1886
1912
909
1122
1829
1465
12

106
16
Ll 66
Sie
15057
254
258
816
865

CONRAD
CONRAD
COOK
COOK
COOKE
COPE
COPE
COPE
COPELAND
COPELANE
CORBAN
CORDIEL
CORKRAN
CORNELAS
CORNELAS
CORNELL
CORNELL
CORY
COSTLOW
COSTLOW
COTTERELL
COUPER
COWDEN
COX

COX

COX

COX

COX

COX

COX

COX

COX

COX

COX

COX

COX

COX

COX

COX

COX
CRABB
CRABTREE
CRABTREE
CRABTREE
CRABTREE
CRABTREE
CRABTREE
CRABTREE
CRABTREE
CRABTREE
CRAIG
CRAIG
CRAIG
CRAIG
CRAIG
CRAIN
CRAIN
CRAIN
CRAWFORD
CRON
CRON
CRON
CROUSE
CRUMBLISS
CRUMES?
CRUMPLEY
CRUMPLEY
CRUMPLEY
CRUMPLEY
CRUMPLEY
CRUMPLY
CRUMPLY

JOHN E
SAMUEL B
HUCE
JOHN N

W S
CLAUD M
JINNIE
ORA B
JASPER M
MARK
PERRY
HARVY:
BN I
HENRY
JOHN
GEORGE
JOSEPH

R W
EDWARD C
JOHN
JESS?
SEIGLE
CHARLES
ARTHUR
AUDY
FELIX
FRANCES M
GEORGE
HENRY

e H

J W

NG
JOHN L
LEWIS C
N B

S M
THOMAS B
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
ADAM M
ELIJA
HENRY
JAMES A
JOHN
LORENZA D
MAGGIE
REECE
THOMAS
WILLIAM
AMANDA B
@ 0
CYRUS
JOHN S

W D
NANCY E
OSCAR M
SEBRON H
WILLIS
CHARLES
FRANCIS M
d B

EARL B
WILLIAM
JOHN H
BENJAMIN
JOHN S
BoW
WILLIAM A
WILLIAM B
JOHN
JOHN W



814

817

1037
1058
1648
1660
1634
1683
1714
1560
546

557

552

563
1120
274

1562
851

1663
1662
538

558

1514
646
797

437

1738
1698
5

1945
1560
1575
1557
1590
1940
13
1344
1348
1946
1593
33
602

1534
1089
] 8 10
59

1806
2T

] 8 e
] 8 20
1862
779
900

892

439
1720
1161l
1773
3133
1732
1850
594

1405
963
1254
1253
1202

CRUMPLY
CRUMPLY
CUNNINGHAM
CUNNINGHAM
CURBOW
CURBOW
CURTIS
CURTIS
CURTIS
CURTIS
CUTBIRTH

DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DALTON
DAMRILL
DANIEL
DANIEL?
DANIELS
DANIELS
DAVID
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DEATON
DEATON
DEATON
DEERFIELD
DEERFIELD
DEERFIELD
DEERING
DELK
DELK
DENNEY
DENNY
DICK
DICKENS
DICKENSON
DICKINS
DINGLER
DOGEN
DOGEN
DOGGETT

ROBERT F
WM P
LOUISA M
ARTHA

o H
WILLIAM H
AARON S
GEO E
JAMES W
MARY:
DA?

JANE M
LEVI
LEWIS I
WM
BERRY
Bk

SYLVESTER J

A Jd

W J
WILLIAM
ATILCY
ASBERRY
AUDESSA E
CALVIN L
EDWARD
ELY
FRANCIS
GEORGE T
GEORGE W
HJ

dE D

J W

JACOB L
JAMES
JOHN

JOHN
JONATHAN
JOSHUA

S J
SAMUEL E
THOMAS B
THOMAS J
TOWNSEND
VERNIE
WALTER
WILLIAM B
JOHN B
GEORGE W
JOHN
WILLIAM M
EDWARD
JAMES
JANE
WILLIAM J
K

NEIL
MARION B
WILLIAM
CHARLES L
LOUIE
JOHN V
SOL

DAVID M
ELIGAH
WILLIAM
ANDREW



159
s
1498
1758
iy 9
941
903
1476
1250
1804
1384
586
1287
12979
623
5 bd
983
966
1475
1766
b2
920
971
337
1088
5102
856
488
3600
883
410
988

DOLE
DONAGHE
DONALDSON
DONALDSON
DOOLEY
DOPE
DORBECKER
DORREL
DORRELL
DORRELL
DOTSON
DOTSON
DOTSON
DOTSON
DOUGHERTY
DOUGLAS
DOUGLAS
DOUGLAS
DOWNS
DRATOM
DREW
DRYDEN
DUCKWORTH
DUCKWORTH
DUGGER
DUNAWAY
DUNFIELD
DUNIGAN
DUNKLE
DUNN

DUNN
DURLAND

SIDNEY
LUCINDA

g R
JONATHAN B
CHARLES
GEORGE A
HENRY

i
JENNIE
MURIAH S
BERRY
ELIZABETH
Rzl Y
WILLIAM H
SILAS
DOCK
HENRY
@S
WILLIAM R
MASON M
JESSE
JOHN R A
ISAC

MARY
HALLIE
SARAH
ERNIE
MILLA
SARAH
EDWARD
JULIA
ESTHER M

RETURN TO ALPHABET & TOWNSHIP LIST


file:///H:/MO-Web/stone/census/1900intro.htm

