

**1900 STONE COUNTY FEDERAL CENSUS INDEX**  
**C-D**

<b>INDEX#</b>	<b>SURNAME</b>	<b>FIRST NAME</b>
1299	CAGLE	SARAH
605	CAIN	BARTLEY
507	CALHOUN	WILLIAM
1461	CALKINS	H G
1891	CALLEN	RUDOLPH
137	CALLISON	JAMES
537	CALVERT	WILLIAM R
1331	CAMPBELL	ALBERT
1596	CAMPBELL	CRAYTON
1942	CAMPBELL	HENRY
656	CAMPBELL	JOHN
1718	CAMPBELL	M W
1561	CANIEL	I H A
1752	CANNON	WILEY A
1179	CANTRELL	RAY
930	CANTRELL	RICHARD
1278	CANTWELL	JOHN
603	CANTWELL	WILLIAM
78	CARL	JOHN A
1220	CARMICLE	JOSEPH
368	CARNEY	BERTON
369	CARNEY	CALI?
344	CARNEY	CHARLES
365	CARNEY	GEORGE
367	CARNEY	JAMES
1004	CARNEY	MATILDA
511	CARNEY	THOMAS
496	CARNEY	WILLIAM
1282	CARPENTER	CHARLES
1283	CARPENTER	DANIEL
151	CARPENTER	JOHN
1457	CARR	AILCY
449	CARR	HENRY
1530	CARR	MARTHA
431	CARR	PERRY
345	CARR	SILAS
387	CARR	SILAS
537	CARR	SILAS
708	CARR	STEPHEN
366	CARR	THOMAS
1455	CARR	W G
1456	CARR	WILLIAM
834	CARROLL	DOTSON H
1354	CARSON	THOMAS
830	CARTER	JAMES C
574	CARTER	JOHN
346	CARTER	JOSEPH
774	CARTER	NEILL
1935	CARTER	SARAH B
1935	CARTER	WILLIAM
1866	CASEY	FRANCIS M
1867	CASEY	WILLIAM
1437	CASTMEL	HENRY C
142	CATHCORT	WILLIAM C
281	CAVETT	JAMES F
592	CAVILLEE	BETSY H
143	CAVNER	TIMOTHY
1851	CERRY	JOHN W
1852	CERRY	MACK
1843	CERRY	MARTIN
1844	CERRY	ORA A
704	CHAMBERS	ROBERT P
420	CHAPPELL	WILLIAM
1055	CHAPMAN	SARAH
237	CHAPMAN	WILLIAM L
1838	CHAPPELL	JOHN

1964	CHAPPELL	WILLIAM R
1785	CHASE	ALIE A
1594	CHASTAIN	MATTIE
343	CHASTAIN	WILLIAM
1394	CHASTINE	WILLIAM
291	CHETHAM	RILEY
123	CHILDERS	JOHN
958	CHILDERS	JOHN R
1044	CHILDERS	MOSES T
284	CHILDERS	WILLIAM H
1893	CHISM	JOHN
446	CLAFFIN	ZIPPPRA
197	CLARK	ALVA
246	CLARK	ELISHA
62	CLARK	FRANK E
390	CLARK	GEORGE
391	CLARK	JAMES
601	CLARK	JAMES T
501	CLARK	JOHN
1305	CLARK	JOHN
282	CLARK	STANLEY C
506	CLEM	GEORGE
1015	CLEVENGER	ANDREW J
902	CLEVENHOGEN	MARTIN
1913	CLIFTON	CASWELL D
1966	CLIFTON	G
1760	CLIFTON	JAMES A
182	CLIFTON	JESSE T
1914	CLIFTON	JOSEPH
1793	CLIFTON	OPHELA J
552	CLIFTON	SARAH A
1774	CLIFTON	SIRUS D
1641	CLINE	JAMES C
451	CLINES	SEABURN
1858	CLINKENBEARD	HIRAM
1779	CLINKENBEARD	JOHN
1859	CLINKENBEARD	M?
236	CLOUD	AMBROSE C
1653	CLOUD	ATLAS
1709	CLOUD	BURWELL
144	CLOUD	ELLISON B
99	CLOUD	EMANT L?
1652	CLOUD	GREEN B
211	CLOUD	JOHN B
1659	CLOUD	P F
1693	CLOUD	SARAH O
1658	CLOUD	SHERMAN
215	CLOUD	WILLIAM H
1702	CLOUD	WILLIAM W
1216	COATS	SOLOMON
1221	COATS	WILLIAM
149	COBB	MARION M
491	COFFELT	LEE
726	COFFER	JOHN
1668	COFFMAN	GERTIE
1633	COIN	CAROLINE
1431	COIN	MRS. N A
1703	COIN	SAMUEL A
1622	COIN	THOMAS
1902	COKER	CHARLES M
1875	COKER	TILFORD D
658	COLE	CHARLES
498	COLLEY	GRACIE A
1370	COLLIER	THOMAS
289	COLLINS	HARRIS P
992	COLLINS	JOHN A
1206	COMBS	HENRY
1495	COMPTON	L O
1696	CONDER	MARTHA E
740	CONNER	JAMES M
1789	CONNER	JOHN O
599	CONNON?	THOMAS B

6	CONRAD	JOHN E
7	CONRAD	SAMUEL B
77	COOK	HUCE
102	COOK	JOHN N
1526	COOKE	W S
873	COPE	CLAUD M
885	COPE	JINNIE
942	COPE	ORA B
919	COPELAND	JASPER M
1895	COPELANE	MARK
1778	CORBAN	PERRY
1811	CORDIEL	HARVY J
990	CORKRAN	BEN F
285	CORNELAS	HENRY
286	CORNELAS	JOHN
718	CORNELL	GEORGE
722	CORNELL	JOSEPH
1499	CORY	R W
340	COSTLOW	EDWARD C
481	COSTLOW	JOHN
388	COTTERELL	JESS?
120	COUPER	SEIGLE
447	COWDEN	CHARLES
1641	COX	ARTHUR
1367	COX	AUDY
1573	COX	FELIX
265	COX	FRANCES M
447	COX	GEORGE
1564	COX	HENRY
1572	COX	J H
1479	COX	J W
1640	COX	JNO F
1587	COX	JOHN L
266	COX	LEWIS C
1565	COX	N B
1638	COX	S M
1664	COX	THOMAS B
300	COX	WILLIAM
1442	COX	WILLIAM
1882	COX	WILLIAM
407	CRABB	ADAM M
666	CRABTREE	ELIJA
564	CRABTREE	HENRY
376	CRABTREE	JAMES A
402	CRABTREE	JOHN
1129	CRABTREE	LORENZA D
1533	CRABTREE	MAGGIE
1602	CRABTREE	REECE
377	CRABTREE	THOMAS
781	CRABTREE	WILLIAM
1418	CRAIG	AMANDA B
1416	CRAIG	C O
1410	CRAIG	CYRUS
1552	CRAIG	JOHN S
1434	CRAIG	W D
1888	CRAIN	NANCY E
1886	CRAIN	OSCAR M
1912	CRAIN	SEBRON H
909	CRAWFORD	WILLIS
1122	CRON	CHARLES
1829	CRON	FRANCIS M
1465	CRON	J B
12	CROUSE	EARL B
106	CRUMBLISS	WILLIAM
776	CRUMES?	JOHN H
1168	CRUMPLEY	BENJAMIN
332	CRUMPLEY	JOHN S
1657	CRUMPLEY	P W
257	CRUMPLEY	WILLIAM A
258	CRUMPLEY	WILLIAM B
816	CRUMPLY	JOHN
865	CRUMPLY	JOHN W

814	CRUMPLY	ROBERT F
817	CRUMPLY	WM P
1037	CUNNINGHAM	LOUISA M
1058	CUNNINGHAM	ARTHA
1648	CURBOW	J H
1660	CURBOW	WILLIAM H
1634	CURTIS	AARON S
1683	CURTIS	GEO E
1714	CURTIS	JAMES W
1560	CURTIS	MARY J
546	CUTBIRTH	DA?

---

557	DAILY	JANE M
552	DAILY	LEVI
563	DAILY	LEWIS I
1120	DALTON	WM
274	DAMRILL	BERRY
1562	DANIEL	B F
851	DANIEL?	SYLVESTER J
1663	DANIELS	A J
1662	DANIELS	W J
538	DAVID	WILLIAM
558	DAVIS	AILCY
1514	DAVIS	ASBERRY
646	DAVIS	AUDESSA E
797	DAVIS	CALVIN L
437	DAVIS	EDWARD
1738	DAVIS	ELY
1698	DAVIS	FRANCIS
57	DAVIS	GEORGE T
1945	DAVIS	GEORGE W
1560	DAVIS	H J
1575	DAVIS	J F
1557	DAVIS	J W
1590	DAVIS	JACOB L
1940	DAVIS	JAMES
1317	DAVIS	JOHN
1344	DAVIS	JOHN
1348	DAVIS	JONATHAN
1946	DAVIS	JOSHUA
1593	DAVIS	S J
1313	DAVIS	SAMUEL E
602	DAVIS	THOMAS B
1534	DAVIS	THOMAS J
1089	DAVIS	TOWNSEND
1810	DAVIS	VERNIE
59	DAVIS	WALTER
1806	DAVIS	WILLIAM B
227	DAVIS	JOHN B
1871	DEATON	GEORGE W
1822	DEATON	JOHN
1862	DEATON	WILLIAM M
779	DEERFIELD	EDWARD
900	DEERFIELD	JAMES
892	DEERFIELD	JANE
439	DEERING	WILLIAM J
1720	DELK	K
1161	DELK	NEIL
1773	DENNEY	MARION B
1333	DENNY	WILLIAM
1732	DICK	CHARLES L
1850	DICKENS	LOUIE
594	DICKENSON	JOHN V
1405	DICKINS	SOL
963	DINGLER	DAVID M
1254	DOGEN	ELIGAH
1253	DOGEN	WILLIAM
1202	DOGGETT	ANDREW

1591	DOLE	SIDNEY
1517	DONAGHE	LUCINDA
1498	DONALDSON	J R
1758	DONALDSON	JONATHAN B
1772	DOOLEY	CHARLES
941	DOPE	GEORGE A
903	DORBECKER	HENRY
1476	DORREL	T J
1250	DORRELL	JENNIE
1804	DORRELL	MURIAH S
1384	DOTSON	BERRY
1386	DOTSON	ELIZABETH
1387	DOTSON	RILEY
1279	DOTSON	WILLIAM H
1623	DOUGHERTY	SILAS
1354	DOUGLAS	DOCK
983	DOUGLAS	HENRY
966	DOUGLAS	OTIS F
1775	DOWNS	WILLIAM R
1766	DRATOM	MASON M
512	DREW	JESSE
920	DRYDEN	JOHN R A
971	DUCKWORTH	ISAC
337	DUCKWORTH	MARY
1088	DUGGER	HALLIE
502	DUNAWAY	SARAH
856	DUNFIELD	ERNIE
488	DUNIGAN	MILLA
1369	DUNKLE	SARAH
883	DUNN	EDWARD
410	DUNN	JULIA
988	DURLAND	ESTHER M

---

[RETURN TO ALPHABET & TOWNSHIP LIST](#)